2022 Region IX Contest

Final Overall Results

10/31/22 - 11/5/22

Hosted by KLAL
KLAL



Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

10

10

12

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Dominic
Barbagallo

Nicholas
Kellogg

Pierce
Cody

Nathalan
Zmarlicki

Matthew
Graham

Riley Hoag

Jeremy
Muise

Andrew
Traficante

Ryan Main

Andrew
Angelo

Joshua
Leffler
Peters

Andres De
Leon

1218

1225

1816

1516

1028

1018

1524

1325

1818

1313

1116

1112

Team

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Polk State
College

Jacksonville
University

Auburn University

Auburn University

Jacksonville
University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State
College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Broward College

Broward College

Score

28.00

27.00

26.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

22.00

20.00

19.00

17.00

17.00

15.00

Elapsed
Time

0:14:50

0:15:00

0:13:30

0:14:30

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

14.50

14.50

13.00

12.00

10.50

10.50

9.00

Judges
Points

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

6.50

6.50

5.00

4.00

2.50

2.50

1.00



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Wenshuo Wu

Aidan Murray

Christopher
Hopkins

James Boone

Eric Tivy

Dylan
Anderson

Dobbin
Holmes

JUNHYEONG
CHOI

Matthew
D'Orio

Austin Welde

Michael
Franklin

Nicholas
Reyzin

1217

1227

1011

1212

1014

1023

1525

1213

1515

1027

1813

1021

Team

Embry
Riddle Aero.
Univ. -
Daytona

Embry
Riddle Aero.
Univ. -
Daytona

Auburn
University

Embry
Riddle Aero.
Univ. -
Daytona

Auburn
University

Auburn
University

Jacksonville
University

Embry
Riddle Aero.
Univ. -
Daytona

Jacksonville
University

Auburn
University

Polk State
College

Auburn
University

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

152.00

146.00

142.00

139.00

124.00

120.00

114.00

105.00

102.00

94.00

92.00

82.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

18.00

17.00

18.00

17.00

11.00

18.00

11.00

13.00

16.00

8.00

10.00

5.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

Judges
Points

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00



Rank Contestants

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22

24

25

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Isaac
Castellanos

Connor
Faught

Andrew
Traficante

Devon
Graham

Daniel
Bontrager

Joshua
Leffler Peters

Davor Bonilla

Ralph Rocco

Jake
Ginsberg

Devaski
Percival

Keagan
Pienaar

Roberto
Simona

LUKE
ANGELLO

1817

1229

1325

1518

1811

1116

1314

1312

1315

1113

1115

1513

1311

Team

Polk State
College

Embry
Riddle Aero.
Univ. -
Daytona

Florida
Institute of
Technology

Jacksonville
University

Polk State
College

Broward
College

Florida
Institute of
Technology

Florida
Institute of
Technology

Florida
Institute of
Technology

Broward
College

Broward
College

Jacksonville
University

Florida
Institute of
Technology

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

81.00

72.00

72.00

70.00

61.00

61.00

58.00

57.00

56.00

55.00

55.00

52.00

52.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

8.00

8.00

5.00

12.00

5.00

4.00

6.00

5.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

7.00

3.00

Tie
Break
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

7.50

7.50

6.00

5.00



Rank

26

27

28

29

Competition Safety Award

Rank

Contestants

Contestant Nishal Jeju
Jose

Contestant Michael
White

Contestant Andres De
Leon

Contestant Chloe Peyton

Team

1522

1814

1112

1812

Team

Jacksonville
University

Polk State
College

Broward
College

Polk State
College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

51.00

43.00

38.00

23.00

Rank

1.00

Correct

Fill In Tie NC Judges
Answers Break Points Points
3.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
NC Points Judges Points

0.00 0.00



Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Riley
Weathersby

James Boone

Gisuk Lee

Connor Cvetan

Austin Frihart

Luke Russo
Ethan Tidwell

Mitchell
Blackstock

Andrew
Angelo

Eric Tivy
Scott Arinder

Jeremy Muise

Nishal Jeju
Jose

Dallas Ector

Hunter
McNees

Chance Jaffray

Joshua Leffler
Peters

1230

1212

1215

1226

1223

1012

1015

1026

1313

1014

1020

1524

1522

1514

1511

1815

1116

Team

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University
Auburn University

Auburn University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Auburn University
Auburn University

Jacksonville
University

Jacksonville
University

Jacksonville
University

Jacksonville
University

Polk State College

Broward College

Correct

33.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

25.00

23.00

22.00

22.00

21.00

19.00

18.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

Elapsed

Time

0:59:07

1:00:00

0:59:35

0:57:48

0:59:07

0:58:50
0:59:12

1:00:00

0:59:31

0:57:48
1:00:00

0:51:22

0:54:12

0:58:41

0:59:40

0:51:57

0:52:21

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

Judges

Points

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00
24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00
20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00



Rank Contestants

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

27

28

29

30

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Ryan Main

Devaski
Percival

Pierce Cody

Rhett Stiehl

Chloe Peyton

David Adler

Riley Haley

Isaac
Castellanos

Ethan Prins

Nicole Lopez
Melendez

Adrian
Hernandez

Andres De
Leon

Keagan
Pienaar

1818

1113

1816

1521

1812

1320

1319

1817

1326

1318

1114

1112

1115

Team
Polk State College

Broward College

Polk State College

Jacksonville
University

Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology
Broward College

Broward College

Broward College

Correct

13.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

9.00

9.00

7.00

Elapsed
Time

0:53:36

0:54:07

0:54:50

0:59:27

0:54:32

0:58:22

0:52:11

0:59:10

0:59:10

1:00:00

0:55:00

0:57:26

0:52:45

Points

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

5.50

5.50

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Flight Events Championship

Rank

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Polk State College

Auburn University

Florida Institute of Technology
Jacksonville University

Broward College

Ground Events Championship

Rank

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Jacksonville University

Polk State College

Florida Institute of Technology

Broward College

Points

330.00

274.00

271.00

259.00

240.00

34.00

Points

336.00

288.50

127.50

104.00

91.50

63.50



Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Ethan Tidwell

Connor Cvetan

Daniel
Rodriguez

JUNHYEONG
CHOI

Riley Hoag
Michael White
Harper Meehan

Dominic
Barbagallo

Gregory Vilgorin
Joshua Leffler
Peters

LUKE ANGELLO

Marissa Parker

Mikel
Garmendia

Matthew Berris

Emily Lattimore
Taylor Hoppe
Andres De Leon

Devaski Percival

1015

1226

1024

1213

1018

1814

1512

1218

1322

1116

1311

1820

1819

1323

1519

1520

1112

1113

Team
Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Auburn University
Polk State College
Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Florida Institute of
Technology

Broward College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State College

Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Jacksonville University
Jacksonville University
Broward College

Broward College

Score

15,066.00

16,013.00

16,126.00

16,510.00

18,432.00

27,105.00

28,060.00

30,147.00

32,310.00

32,856.00

35,685.00

38,484.00

40,791.00

43,069.00

47,976.00

62,863.00

63,778.00

64,051.00

NC
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

Judges
Points

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00
13.00
12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00
3.00
2.00

1.00



Judges Trophy

Rank Team

1 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
2 Auburn University

3 Jacksonville University

4 Polk State College

5 Florida Institute of Technology

6 Broward College

Points

678.00

621.50

387.00

384.50

362.50

147.50



Message Drop

Rank Contestants

10

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Nathalan
Zmarlicki

Hayden
Giampietro

Ethan Tidwell
Daniel Rodriguez
Isaac Castellanos
Michael White
Luke Russo
Matthew Graham

Jacob Sparks

Emma
Kirschenheiter

Daniel Bontrager
Michael Franklin

Garrett Koch

Joseph Romans

Riley Colliau
Riley Hoag
Scott Arinder
Austin Welde
Dobbin Holmes

Matthew D'Orio

1516

1526

1015

1024

1817

1814

1012

1028

1228

1219

1811

1813

1221

1231

1013

1018

1020

1027

1525

1515

Team

Jacksonville University

Jacksonville University

Auburn University
Auburn University
Polk State College
Polk State College
Auburn University
Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Polk State College
Polk State College

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Auburn University
Auburn University
Auburn University

Auburn University

. Univ.

. Univ.

. Univ.

. Univ.

Jacksonville University

Jacksonville University

Score

61.15

81.53

83.40

96.92

123.06

131.88

138.03

165.60

184.15

233.65

NC
Points

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

17.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

Judges
Points

24.00

0.00

23.00
0.00
22.00
0.00
21.00
0.00

20.00

0.00

19.00
0.00

18.00

0.00

17.00
0.00
16.00
0.00
15.00

0.00



Rank Contestants

11

12

13

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dallas Ector
Emily Lattimore
Autumn Richarz
Marissa Parker

Nicole Lopez
Melendez

Ralph Rocco

Andres De Leon
Adrian Hernandez
Devaski Percival
Keagan Pienaar
Keagan Pienaar
Devaski Percival

Joshua Leffler
Peters

Andres De Leon

Grace Morris

James Boone

Garrett Koch

Grace Morris

Davor Bonilla

Matthew Berris

1514

1519

1822

1820

1318

1312

1112

1114

1113

1115

1115

1113

1116

1112

1220

1212

1221

1220

1314

1323

Team

Jacksonville University

Jacksonville University

Polk State College
Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Broward College
Broward College
Broward College
Broward College
Broward College
Broward College

Broward College

Broward College

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero
Daytona

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

. Univ.

. Univ.

. Univ.

. Univ.

Score

235.82

341.20

407.40

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

NC
Points

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

14.00
0.00
13.00
0.00

12.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Rank Contestants

Dropmaster Nicholas DiGrazia

Pilot

samuel march

Dropmaster Gregory Vilgorin

Pilot

Riley Haley

Dropmaster Jeremy Muise

Pilot

Elsa Hyrne

Dropmaster Ryan Main

Pilot

Chloe Peyton

Navigation

Rank

Contestants Team

1316

1321

1322

1319

1524

1517

1818

1812

Team

Florida Institute of

Technology

Florida Institute of

Technology

Florida Institute of

Technology

Florida Institute of

Technology

Jacksonville University

Jacksonville University

Polk State College

Polk State College

Score

NC Points

Score

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

Judges Points

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants

10

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Autumn Richarz

Jake Ginsberg

Pierce Cody
Dobbin Holmes
Jacob Sparks
Ryan
Oberholtzer

Riley
Weathersby

Riley Colliau

Garrett Koch

LUKE
ANGELLO

Connor Cvetan

Luke Russo

Isaac
Castellanos

Ethan Tidwell

Nathalan
Zmarlicki

Thomas
Bingham

David Adler

1822

1315

1816

1525

1228

1523

1230

1013

1221

1311

1226

1012

1817

1015

1516

1017

1320

Team
Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State College
Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
Daytona

Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
Daytona

Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
Daytona

Florida Institute of
Technology

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
Daytona

Auburn University

Polk State College

Auburn University

Jacksonville University

Auburn University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Score

110.00

113.00

120.00

127.00

127.00

151.00

166.00

182.00

190.00

207.00

207.00

219.00

230.00

250.00

355.00

399.00

530.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

33.00

33.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

21.00

21.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

Judges
Points

26.00

25.00

24.00
22.50

22.50

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

16.50

16.50

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00



Rank Contestants

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Dominic
Barbagallo

Joshua Leffler
Peters

Ryan Main

Matthew Berris

Eric Tivy

Andrew Angelo

Chance Jaffray
Jeremy Muise

Hunter McNees

1218

1116

1818

1323

1014

1313

1815

1524

1511

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Broward College

Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Auburn University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State College
Jacksonville University

Jacksonville University

SAFECON Championship

Rank

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona

Auburn University

Polk State College

Jacksonville University

Florida Institute of Technology

Broward College

Score

583.00

600.00

650.00

700.00

800.00

825.00

1,130.00

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points

666.00

559.50

378.00

367.50

350.50

97.50

Judges
Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00
0.00

0.00



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Jake Ginsberg

Jacob Sparks

Autumn Richarz
Matthew Berris
Dominic
Barbagallo
Luke Russo
Michael White

Connor Cvetan

LUKE
ANGELLO

Dobbin Holmes
Eric Tivy
Jeremy Muise

Thomas
Bingham

Andrew Angelo
Nathalan
Zmarlicki

Emma Reed

Garrett Koch

1315

1228

1822

1323

1218

1012

1814

1226

1311

1525

1014

1524

1017

1313

1516

1327

1221

Team

Florida Institute of
Technology

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -

Daytona
Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -

Daytona
Auburn University

Polk State College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -

Daytona

Florida Institute of
Technology

Jacksonville University
Auburn University
Jacksonville University

Auburn University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Jacksonville University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -

Daytona

Score

21.00

42.00

60.00

71.00

78.00

109.00

125.00

145.00

167.00

168.00

190.00

220.00

282.00

284.00

305.00

408.00

425.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

40.00

38.00

36.00

34.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

24.00

22.00

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

Judges
Points
27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00
21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00
17.00
16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00



NC Judges

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak Points Points
18 Pilot Aidan Murray 1227 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -  442.00 0.00 6.00 10.00
Daytona
19 Pilot Mikel 1819 Polk State College 444,00 0.00 4.00 9.00
Garmendia
20 Pilot Keagan Pienaar 1115 Broward College 500.00 0.00 2.00 8.00
21 Pilot Pierce Cody 1816 Polk State College 505.00 0.00 0.00 7.00
22 Pilot Andres De Leon 1112 Broward College 571.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
23 Pilot Riley Hoag 1018 Auburn University 600.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
24 Pilot Ethan Tidwell 1015  Auburn University 607.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
25 Pilot Dallas Ector 1514  Jacksonville University 766.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
26 Pilot Marissa Parker 1820 Polk State College 800.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
Pilot Joshua Leffler 1116 Broward College DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Peters



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

12

14

15

16

17

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Dominic
Barbagallo

Connor Cvetan
William
Karanikolas
Riley Colliau
Eric Tivy

Matheus
Vianello

Riley Hoag
Robert Barlow

Matthew
Graham

Joshua Leffler
Peters

Claudia
Koutsantanou

Kaitlyn
Wollenzien

samuel march

Autumn
Richarz

Keagan
Pienaar

Devon Graham

Pierce Cody

1218

1226

1216

1013

1014

1224

1018

1016

1028

1116

1211

1317

1321

1822

1115

1518

1816

Team

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University
Auburn University

Auburn University

Broward College

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State College

Broward College

Jacksonville

University

Polk State College

Correct

33.00

30.00

30.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

29.00

24.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

17.00

Elapsed

Time

1:06:49

1:03:14

1:05:46

1:03:25
1:07:11

1:08:39

1:09:05
1:04:13

1:00:01

1:01:15

1:07:42

1:10:00

1:10:00

1:04:04

0:58:39

1:04:56

1:09:36

NC

Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

8.50

8.50

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

Judges

Points

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00
25.00

24.00

23.00
22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

17.50

17.50

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.0C



Rank Contestants

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Hunter
McNees

Ryan
Oberholtzer

Nicole Lopez
Melendez

Nicholas
DiGrazia

Devaski
Percival

Ralph Rocco

Marissa Parker

Andres De
Leon

Chance Jaffray

Emily
Lattimore

Harper
Meehan

Isaac
Castellanos

1511

1523

1318

1316

1113

1312

1820

1112

1815

1519

1512

1817

Team

Jacksonville
University

Jacksonville
University

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Broward College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Polk State College

Broward College

Polk State College

Jacksonville
University

Jacksonville
University

Polk State College

Correct

17.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

10.00

Elapsed

Time

1:09:38

1:02:46

1:01:56

1:05:56

0:53:03

0:58:43

1:01:34

1:08:43

0:57:07

1:05:27

1:05:35

1:03:03

Points

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant

10

11

12

13

Dominic
Barbagallo

Connor
Cvetan

Jake
Ginsberg

Pierce
Cody

Dobbin
Holmes

Autumn
Richarz

Ethan
Tidwell

Eric Tivy
Jeremy
Muise

Jacob
Sparks

Ryan Main

Emma
Reed

Matthew
Berris

1218

1226

1315

1816

1525

1822

1015

1014

1524

1228

1818

1327

1323

Team

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Florida Institute
of Technology

Polk State
College

Jacksonville
University

Polk State
College

Auburn
University

Auburn
University

Jacksonville
University

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Daytona

Polk State
College

Florida Institute
of Technology

Florida Institute
of Technology

Total
Points

129.00

125.00

108.00

92.00

89.00

83.00

74.00

72.00

70.50

71.00

50.00

42.00

41.00

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

0.00

17.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

14.00

11.00

9.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

Second Tie

Break (Aircraft
Recognition)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11.00

9.00

19.00

0.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Top Scoring Contestant

Rank Contestant Team Points
1 Connor Cvetan 1226 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona 142.00
2 Dominic Barbagallo 1218 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona 129.00
3 Dobbin Holmes 1525 Jacksonville University 114.00
4 Jake Ginsberg 1315 Florida Institute of Technology 108.00
5 Ethan Tidwell 1015 Auburn University 107.00
6 Eric Tivy 1014 Auburn University 99.00
7 Pierce Cody 1816 Polk State College 93.00
8 Autumn Richarz 1822 Polk State College 92.00
9 Jacob Sparks 1228 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona 87.00
10 Jeremy Muise 1524 Jacksonville University 79.50
11 Luke Russo 1012 Auburn University 80.00
12 Nathalan Zmarlicki 1516 Jacksonville University 61.00
13 Riley Colliau 1013 Auburn University 56.00
14 LUKE ANGELLO 1311 Florida Institute of Technology 55.00
15 Ryan Main 1818 Polk State College 53.00
16 Riley Weathersby 1230 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona 48.00
17 Garrett Koch 1221 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona 46.00
18 Riley Hoag 1018 Auburn University 44.50
19 Joshua Leffler Peters 1116 Broward College 43.50
20 Michael White 1814 Polk State College 43.00
21 Emma Reed 1327 Florida Institute of Technology 42.00
21 Isaac Castellanos 1817 Polk State College 42.00
23 Matthew Berris 1323 Florida Institute of Technology 41.00

24 James Boone 1212 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona 36.00



Rank

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

34

34

37

37

37

37

41

42

43

43

45

46

46

46

49

Contestant
Andrew Angelo
Devaski Percival
Ryan Oberholtzer
JUNHYEONG CHOI
Matthew Graham
Thomas Bingham
Aidan Murray
Scott Arinder
Wenshuo Wu
Daniel Bontrager
Andrew Traficante
Nicholas Kellogg
Gisuk Lee
Christopher Hopkins
William Karanikolas
Daniel Rodriguez
Dallas Ector

Austin Frihart
Matheus Vianello
Dylan Anderson
Harper Meehan
Mitchell Blackstock
Robert Barlow
Andres De Leon

Mikel Garmendia

1313

1113

1523

1213

1028

1017

1227

1020

1217

1811

1325

1225

1215

1011

1216

1024

1514

1223

1224

1023

1512

1026

1016

1112

1819

Team

Florida Institute of Technology
Broward College

Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Polk State College

Florida Institute of Technology
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Jacksonville University

Auburn University

Auburn University

Broward College

Polk State College

Points

36.50

33.00

32.00

30.00

28.00

26.00

25.00

22.00

20.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

12.00



Rank

49

49

52

53

53

53

56

57

58

59

59

59

62

62

62

65

66

67

67

69

70

71

71

71

71

Contestant

Matthew D'Orio
Gregory Vilgorin
Austin Welde

Claudia Koutsantanou
Devon Graham
Michael Franklin
samuel march

Hunter McNees

Kaitlyn Wollenzien

Nicole Lopez Melendez

Marissa Parker
Nicholas Reyzin
David Adler
Keagan Pienaar
Nishal Jeju Jose
Connor Faught
Emily Lattimore
Taylor Hoppe
Chance Jaffray
Davor Bonilla
Ralph Rocco
Roberto Simona
Hayden Giampietro
Emma Kirschenheiter

Chloe Peyton

1515

1322

1027

1211

1518

1813

1321

1511

1317

1318

1820

1021

1320

1115

1522

1229

1519

1520

1815

1314

1312

1513

1526

1219

1812

Team

Jacksonville University

Florida Institute of Technology
Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Jacksonville University

Polk State College

Florida Institute of Technology
Jacksonville University

Florida Institute of Technology
Florida Institute of Technology

Polk State College

Auburn University

Florida Institute of Technology
Broward College

Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
Jacksonville University
Jacksonville University

Polk State College

Florida Institute of Technology
Florida Institute of Technology
Jacksonville University
Jacksonville University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona

Polk State College

Points

12.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

8.50

9.00

8.50

9.00

9.00

9.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Rank

71

71

71

71

71

71

71

71

Traditional Navigation

Rank

Contestant
Joseph Romans
Ethan Prins
Grace Morris
Rhett Stiehl
Nicholas DiGrazia
Riley Haley
Adrian Hernandez

Elsa Hyrne

Contestants

Pilot Connor
Cvetan

Safety Aidan

Observer Murray

Pilot Jeremy
Muise
Safety Nathalan

Observer Zmarlicki
Pilot Ryan Main

Safety Daniel
Observer Bontrager

Pilot Dobbin
Holmes
Safety Matthew

Observer D'Orio

1226

1227

1524

1516

1818

1811

1525

1515

Team

1231 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
1326 Florida Institute of Technology
1220 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Daytona
1521 Jacksonville University
1316 Florida Institute of Technology
1319 Florida Institute of Technology
1114 Broward College
1517 Jacksonville University

Team Score Tiebreak

Embry Riddle Aero. 448.00 0.00

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Daytona

Jacksonville University  647.57 0.00

Jacksonville University

Polk State College 784.68 0.00

Polk State College

Jacksonville University  1,453.20 0.00

Jacksonville University

NC

Points

40.00

0.00

38.00

0.00

36.00

0.00

34.00

0.00

Points
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



Unlimited Navigation

Rank Contestants
1 Pilot Ethan Tidwell

Safety Christopher
Observer Hopkins

2 Pilot Dominic
Barbagallo
Safety Connor

Observer  Faught

3 Pilot Eric Tivy
Safety Luke Russo
Observer

4 Pilot Pierce Cody
Safety Michael

Observer Franklin

5 Pilot Emma Reed

Safety Gregory
Observer  Vilgorin

6 Pilot Jake
Ginsberg
Safety Matthew

Observer Berris

7 Pilot Devaski
Percival
Safety Keagan

Observer Pienaar

1015

1011

1218

1229

1014

1012

1816

1813

1327

1322

1315

1323

1113

1115

Team
Auburn University

Auburn University

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona

Embry Riddle Aero.

Univ. - Daytona
Auburn University

Auburn University

Polk State College

Polk State College

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Florida Institute of
Technology

Broward College

Broward College

Score

36.00

54.00

114.00

333.41

510.21

776.82

1,524.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

40.00

0.00

38.00

0.00

36.00

0.00

34.00

0.00

32.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

Judges
Points

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00



